

Ex No. 12/25

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Vs. Vinod Kumar

26.03.2025

Present : Ms. Mamta Mayer, Ld. Counsel for DH/Insurance
Company through VC.

Heard. Record perused.

Let notice be issued to JD/R-2 for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.08.2025**.

**Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about
3000 cases, out of which 500 cases are old matters, which shall be
taken up on priority.**

**(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/26.03.2025(J)**