

Ex. No.151/25
New India Assurance Company Limited Vs. Vinod Kumar

17.12.2025

Present : Ms. Mamta Mayer, Ld. Counsel for decree
holder/Insurance Company.

Memo of parties dated 16.12.2025 is filed. Same is taken on
record.

In view of the order passed on the last date of hearing, notice be
issued to the judgment debtors.

To come up on 04.02.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge, PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 17.12.2025